County of Nassau
Lobbyist Annual Report
For the reporting year 2020

I. Name, address and telephone number of lobbyisi(s)/lobbying organization as it appears
on Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure Form:

Davidoff Hutcher & Citron LLP
150 State St # 5, Albany, NY 12207
(518) 465-8230

for individual lobbyists please see Addendum #1

2. Name, address and telephone number of client(s) by whonz, or on whiose:behalf, the
lobbyist is:retairied, employéd of designated:

Please see Addendum #2




3, A description of the subject or subjects on which each lobbyist retained, employed or
designated by such client has lobbied:

Please see Addendum #4

4, Names of the persons and agencies before which such.lobbyist has Jobbied:

Please see Addendum #4

3. List below amounts for any compensation paid or owed to the lobbyist during the prior
year for the purposes of lobbying: Such amounts shall be detailed as fo amount, to: whom paid
and for what purpose.

Amount Details
Please see Addendum #3




List below the cumulative total amounts earned for lobbying throughout the year:

$709 000

7. List below the expenses incurred or expensed by lobbyist:for the purpose of lobbying:

Amount Details
Please see Addendum #3




8. List below the cumulative total amounts expended for lobbying throughout the year:

$0.00

Tunderstand that copies of this form will be sent to the Nassau County Department of
Information Technology (“IT™) to:be posted on the Countys:website,

Talso understand that upon termination of retainer, employment or designation I must give
written nofice to the County Attorney within thirty (30) days of termination.

VERIFICATION: I certify that all statements made on this statement are true, correct and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and [ understand that the willfl making of
any false statement of material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of law relevant o
the making and filing of false instruments and will render such statement mill and veid.

January 14, 2021 < (Y@

Dated: Signed: _
print Nam Steve Mallto |

‘ Partner & Chair, State Governmment Relations Practice

Title:
STATE OF NEW YORK)
o ) S8 Nicole L. Weingartner
COUNTY OF sleGiiiel | ) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

QUEENS gegiisfgagon go. 01WE6224594
. 14th ualified in Queens County

Sworn to before me this — = Commission Expires July 6, 2022
Day of January ,20:21,
NOTARY PUBLIC




kd

"AQsS0p2

asm_mwwm% N 8STOT J1OX MON HOA MON .
A0 0 X MON 00TL-LSS-TIT SNULAY PUYL 09 uowis "M uelig
Aumo) nesseN d'TT U0y 39 JSYMNNH JIopIae(
nwmu% M“MM, WM _MH 8S101 JIOX MIN JIOX MIN .
Auno?) jjons 00TL-LSS-TIT IMUSAY PIIY], S09 Joupedurop T S[09IN
funoy) nesseN dTTuon) % 1_YNH Jjoplae(d

[eIopa]
915 JIOA MIN 8GT0T JIOA MAN JIOA MAN
AN W0 X MeN 00TL-LESTIT ONURAY PIYL 09 ol[EN 'Y usydalg
Auno) yjoyns dTTuonD @ JSYANNE JJOPIAB(]
Ajunoy) nesseN

TeIapa,]
91EIS JI0 X MIN 8STOT SO MaAN “SHOX MIN
AND 10K MIN 00¢L-LSSTIT ONURAY PAIYL $09 Uelary g uyor
Auno) yjoyns d"1T uonIy) 2 YN Joplae(
Auno)) nesseN

JeIopay )
9121 IO A M3AN 8STOT JHOA MON HIOA MIN
AT 10K MON 00TL-LES-TIT oNuAAY pHYL C09 WISISP[OD) INYMY
Ajuno)) nesseN dTTUonI) P JYNNH JJOpIAe(]

[e12pa] ,
O1BIG WIO & MON 8STOT JHOA MON "JIOA MON
A0 10 & MON 00TL-LES-TIT anusAY PHYTL S09 JJOPIABQ PIS
£)uno-y nesseN dTT uomn) 29 Iayony Jjopraeq

[erepa] n
18IS HIOX MON 8GTOT JHOA MIN JI0A MON
A1) 10X MaN 00TL-LSS-TIT AMUSAY PIIY], S(9 A9[MO1)) UBDS
£unoo) nesseN dTTuonry 7 Yoy Jjopiaeq
SIE)S JIOA MON 8STOT JI0OK MAN THOX MOIN
AD 04 MaN 00TL-L§S-TIT ANUAAY PHYL, S09 spjeueiade)) soprey)
fyumo) nesseN 7T VORI 7 J5YOIH Jjopiae

u1 AqqorT 03 paIdIsIday Jquny suoyg SSoUpPpPY JWEN
[ # WNpUSppy

Kuno) nesseN 3urdeduy sis1Aqqor]
dTT U0 2% JaYoInH Jjoplaeq




]

£ATES0TO

0Z0Z/TE/S UO IDEJIUOT INO PAPUD IM

I0X MIN “HJITD B2
108L-LLT-91S o Ay P 21 UOREONPE JO PIVO SIOYS YHON
- LOTFG VO “0osTouely ueg N
$885-605-558 oS w07 095 o *sqeT TN
UOISo N
0006-8L1-£0L WW%WMW 001 mw + U] “EOLIDUIY Q[IRIQ

ESTI-1L9-91¢

TYS11 MI0X MIN 940D UI[D
Q0B[J JOpUEXalY |

$301AI0S JO A[we,] QDS

COCI-CIS-91¢

[6L11 10X MON “195504S
oxiduan, oyousf 009

D771 dnoiny Jususeuey
UO[ONHSUO)) NOWINOA Y

0091-0L8-91¢

$0]11 JOX MaN *odedyied plO
peoy MO[[oH 1oom§ oFedipeg [6]

(@ad.D "ouf *sosudiayuyg
[ENUASSH pue SADUIPISIY %—-Emhﬁ

SET8-L68-C0C

9£00T I ‘vorBurysE
009 21nS ‘MN “eens 11T 0511

(‘& 12 "oU JAIASS[H Pasy VLD
ISIASS[5] AleIpIsqns
Sugpnjoul sapnuS pajeI[IfJe pue *oul X T

00L9-LT9-91¢

0E0T1 JI0A MIN “19sSeUUBIA]
102 81ng “pApg UWISYMON 011T

‘ou] “07) Ajeay euldeise)

SSYI-LEV-91¢

TLSS-0P0T1 AN “¥ed 9pAH MmN

UOIRID0SSY S[EIDIQ 93B[[IA NesseN

8% X0d "O'd
LET89 AN ‘ByRWO
£898-LLE-LL8"1 AT 1[80) UYOr $0Z1 1 2IEMIJOS 29 SWASAS U099
Jaquunp duoyJ SSApPV aweN
C# WNpuUsppy

Auno)) nesseN Ul pauasaiday suai[)
SJUSIY 47171 U0 29 JOYSINE JJOplAB(




£'4089819

‘0207 ‘1€ ABJAl UO PIpUD J0BIUOD)

00'0$ 000°S¥1$ "ouf “sqe 1NN
00°0% 000°¢€$ » OUL ‘BOHIdWY [ORI)
00°0$ 000°98$ moo_ﬂom Jo »:Euww 00S
noID) JuswdFeue
00°0% 000718 WMMEEGW% NOUINOA u\m
00°0$ 000°65$ uonednpy Jo pieog Em.wm HON
U] ‘sosLIdINU
0008 000'%5$ EEMMW%%E Mo:ov._momybﬂwmam
("Te 18 "ou] J91ADS[H Pady VI
00°0$ 000°78$ 11A9s]g KeIpIsqns
Suipnioul sannua pajer|iye pue ‘oul XTI
0008 000°09% BUj 00) Ajeay eudeIse)
00°0% 000°0¢€$ UOLRII0SSY S[BIDIJ() S0[[IA NBSSEN
00°0$ 000+ 1$ 2IBMIJOS 29 SWAISAS UOTINIH
SISUIAXY uonesuaduio)) JUWEN] UMD

0207 '1¢ 19quIddd( 03 00T ‘| Adenuer 1o

sasuadxy 29 uonesuaduio)
£ WNPUappy

Auno)) nesseN ul payussarday] sjusIf)
SIBLD 17T U0 78 JYOINH JJOPIAE(]




*

["A0SOPY

I9JoBY0S
eine 0)e[s1§a7 Ajuno)) nesseN

[00Y9S 300IqISa A, 10] Suipun

12dpng

SIOIAIG JO ATTwie] 0DS

2ine[s130T nesseN o1} JO SIaqUIdW
puE 291JJO § SATINOIXT AIUNO)) NESSBN

VI UNA JUSTUS]IILS LIBIONID Xe) pasodord

uoneonps Jo preog SI0YS YHoN

J339BUdS d T dnoin JUSWABRURIA
zIne| Joes1deT Auno)) nesseN SIJE)S JOBNUED SHI0M JO JuBUNIEER( UONONIISUCD) NOWINOA 'V
SAPUISY J0 SHOSID ] 1iqng/uondiidsaq aureN

0Z0Z W pajonpuo)) Suifqqor]
# WINPUSPpY
Ajunon) nesseN Ul pajussaxday] syusi)
SIUSID dTT UonID ¢ Jayany] Jopiaeq




